
Out of the box -
Prepare for Use
Unscrew and remove
white lens section and
prepare to change the
battery.

VERY IMPORTANT
Remove & dispose  of
battery isolator before
charging the battery.

Holding the lens
section firmly, carefully
insert USB cable into
micro USB socket 

Scarab’s heart will pulse red when charging
and change to solid red when fullly charged.

Average charge time is 3.5hrs dependent on
battery condition. Always use approved charging
devices.

Operating Guide
Adjusting LED Power setting:

Press and hold the “on/off” button then
press the “power/colour” button to adjust
the brightness. Release both buttons when
desired power is achieved. Scarab will flash
quickly at the highest and lowest settings.
(It takes 0-9 seconds to adjust High - Low)

Setting the LED modes:

There are 4
LED modes, 
1. Flash
2. Long Flash
3. Dot Dot
4. Dot Dash

Double click
and hold the “on/off” button. Then CLICK
the “Power/Mode” button to choose your
desired mode, release both buttons when
mode is selected.

PLEASE NOTE that ONLY #1. Flash is
adjustable, modes 2, 3 & 4 are preset.

To switch Scarab on/off
Insert white lens section into base  section,
screw into base until lit. To switch off,
unscrew slightly. (less than a 1/4 turn)

VERY IMPORTANT:
Scarab is only water tight when the white
beacon section O-Ring seals into the base
as a complete assembly.

Approximate Operating Times:
1. Flash, Max Setting: 9h - Low:120h
2. Long Flash: 26h
3. Dot Dot: 72h
4. Dot Dash: 50h
Times may vary according to ambient
temperature. 

Charging the Battery
Low battery indicator:
When the battery requires charging Scarab
will flash 3 times when you try to switch it
on. It will not operate normally until charged.
Average Charge Time: 3.5hrs.

Always use the USB cable supplied with
Scarab or an approved cable. The charger’s
output voltage must not exceed 5V. Use
only a CE/UL approved charger/computer
device.

Be aware that if you have several USB
devices running off your PC the process
may take longer as the USB port power can
be reduced 

Eye Safety
The LED in Scarab is diffused by the optical
lens, however its is advised to avoid looking
directly at the beacon when operating it.
Scarab is very powerful, set the power level
to suit your chosen application and consider
others  when in use.

USER MANUAL

Power/Mode select

On/off

Care and Precautions
Use only approved USB charging devices.
Avoid placing Scarab in or near fire or heat.
Incorrect use can damage the battery. 

DO NOT attempt to open the lens section
or replace  the internal battery, The
warranty is void if opened Scarab has
tamper evidence designed into the body.

Avoid exposing the open beacon section to
moisture. 

Do not clean with solvents.

Warranty:

2 yrs applies to manufacturing defects only.
Battery damage, misuse are excluded.

Whats in the Box:

• Scarab Beacon
• USB charging cable
• Uni-Strap
• Replacement O ring
• User manual

Uni-Strap Application
With the soft side of
Uni-Strap facing you,
hook it on the long
arm.

Now hook it under
the short arm, move
it back and forward
to seat it securely.

Thread the strap
through the other
side when you have
put it on your
harness or collar or
desired fitting,pull it
tight and attach the
two surfaces
together. 

IMPORTANT:

If using Scarab on a
bicycle, ensure you
have road legal
lighting in addition. 

Technology
Inside a microprocessor manages all
Scarab’s functions:
• Power level adjustment
• Choice of 4 Flash modes 
• On/off
• LED Frequency
• Battery Management
• Charging Control

A robust Power LED provides an unpara-
lleled display of diffused light to get you
safely through your journey, long or short.

Flexibility:

Depending on your usage needs you can
change the LED’s power and flash mode to
suit your requirement. From walking the
dog, running, for distance uses, Scarab has
a setting for you.

Convenience & Safety
Water Protection:
Scarab has been designed to meet the
requirements of IP67 when the white
beacon section is screwed into the black
base section and sealed on the O-Ring.

Accessories:
Uni-Strap, a universal mounting strap that
puts Scarab on most harnesses and
collars, bicycle seat posts and helmets plus
a wide selection of different mounting
applications.

There’s a spare O-Ring and user manual 
plus a USB charging cable included. 

Versatile:

Scarab will locate on your dogs collar or
harness and 25mm webbing, rucksack,
bumbag, cycle helmet and headtorch

headband.

A Polite Reminder

LED’s can cause injury to the eye. Epilepsy
sufferers should NOT wear Scarab. This
beacon is designed for adult and canine
use, it is not sold as a toy and must be
considered a choking hazard.

Declaration: Scarab complies to
requirements regarding  CE  and RoHS

approval

Scarab is manufactured by:
Fretho Ltd
Registered Office:
Byron House, 21 Rectory Road
West Bridgford, Nottingham
NG2 6BE
www.scarabbeacon.com

sales@scarabbeacon.com

Battery Information
Type LIR2450
Material: Lithium ion
Voltage: 3.6V
mAh: 120=/-10%
mΩ: ≤400
Size: 24.5 x 5.0mm
Weight: 5.2g

Operating/Storage 
Temperature: -20°C to +40°C

Battery Cycle:  ≥500 cycles
No memory effect
Manufactured to ISO 9000

Scarab Details:
Weight: 23g
Height: 30.0mm
Length: 49.0mm
Width: 38.00mm 
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So laden Sie Ihr
Scarab-Warnlicht auf
Zum Aufladen der
Batterie, drehen Sie die
weiße Linse entgegen
den Uhrzeigersinn und
nehmen Sie diese
anschließend aus dem
schwarzen Gehäuse
heraus.

ACHTUNG
Entfernen Sie vorm
Aufladen den
Plastikstreifen der
Batterie. Stecken Sie
das USB-Kabel in den
Micro-USB-Anschluss
der weißen Linse.

Scarab’s weiße Linse blinkt während des
Ladens rot. Sobald die Linse konstant rot
leuchtet und nicht länger blinkt, ist das
Warnlicht vollständig aufgeladen.

Die durchschnittliche Ladezeit beträgt 3,5 Stunden,
abhängig vom Batteriezustand. Benutzen Sie
ausschließlich zugelassene Ladegeräte.

Bedienungsanleitung:

Einstellen der LED-Helligkeit:

Halten Sie den Ein/ Aus-Knopf mit der einen
Hand gedrückt. Halten Sie mit der anderen
Hand den Power/ Moduswahl, um die
Helligkeit einzustellen. Lassen Sie beide
Knöpfe los, wenn Sie die gewünschte
Helligkeit erreicht haben. 

Scarab blinkt auf niedriger und hoher
Helligkeitsstufe mit hoher Frequenz.

(Das Einstellen der Helligkeit von Niedrig zu
Hoch dauert etwa 0-9 Sekunden).

Einstellen des
LED-Modus:

1. •••••
2. — — — —
3. ••
4. • —

Doppelklicken und halten Sie den Ein/ Aus-
Knopf gedruc̈kt. Druc̈ken Sie dann den
Power/ Modus-Knopf, um einen Modus zu
wählen. Lassen Sie beide Knöpfe los, um
Ihren gewun̈schten Modus zu wählen. 

BITTE BEACHTEN: Die Helligkeit kann nur in
Modus 1 geändert werden. Modi 2, 3 & 4
sind vorprogrammiert.

An- und Ausschalten des Scarab-
Warnlichts
Setzen Sie die weiße Linse in das schwarze
Gehäuse und drehen Sie solange, bis das
Warnlicht leuchtet. Zum Ausschalten die
Linse wieder leicht lösen (weniger als eine
1/4 Umdrehung).

ACHTUNG:
Scarab ist nur dann wasserdicht, wenn der
O-Ring fest auf dem Gewinde der weißen
Linse sitzt und die Linse samt O-Ring im
Gehäuse festgeschraubt ist.
Ungefähre Laufzeiten:
1. Blinken, Max. Helligkeit: 9 Std.Min. 
Helligkeit: 120 Std.
2. — — — — 26 Std.
3. •• 72 Std.
4. • — 50 Std.

Die Zeiten können je nach Umgebungstemperatur
variieren.. 

Aufladen der Batterie 
Schwache Batterie
Leuchtet Scarab beim Anmachen dreimal
auf, muss die Batterie aufgeladen werden.
Das Warnlicht funktioniert erst dann wieder
ordnungsgemäß, wenn die Batterie voll
aufgeladen ist.

Durchschnittliche Ladezeit: 3,5 Stunden.

Verwenden Sie ausschließlich das USB-Kabel,
das im Lieferumfang enthalten ist oder ein
anderes, zugelassenes Kabel.

Die Spannung vom Ausgang des
Aufladegerätes darf nicht höher als 5V sein.

Benutzen Sie ausschließlich CE/UL geprüfte
Aufladegeräte/ Computergeräte. Bitte
beachten Sie, dass, wenn Sie mehrere USB-
Einheiten an Ihrem Computer benutzen, sich
der Ladeprozess verlängern kann, da sich
die Leistung des USB-Anschlusses evtl.
verringert. 

Sicherheit für die Augen 
Das LED-Licht in unserem Scarab-Warnlicht
wird durch die optische Linse zerstreut.
Dennoch raten wir davon ab, direkt in das
Sicherheitslicht zu schauen. Scarab ist ein
leistungsstarkes LED-Licht, wählen Sie
deshalb die Leistungsstufe, die Ihren
Anforderungen entspricht und denken Sie
bei der Benutzung des Lichts stets an
Andere.

Pflege und Aufbewahrung
Verwenden Sie ausschließlich zugelassene
USB-Ladegeräte.

Bewahren Sie Scarab nicht in der Nähe von
Feuer und starker Wärme auf. Fehlerhafte
Nutzung kann die Batterie beschädigen.

Öffnen Sie nicht die Linse und wechseln Sie
nicht die eingebaute Batterie.

Die Garantie verfällt, wenn Scarab
unfachmännisch geöffnet wird. 

Setzen Sie dem geöffneten Warnlicht keine
Feuchtigkeit aus. 

Nicht mit Lösungsmittel reinigen.
Garantie: 

2 Jahre Garantie, ausschließlich auf
Herstellungsfehler. 

Batterieschäden und Missbrauch sind von
der Garantie ausgeschlossen.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Power/ Moduswahl

Ein/
Aus

Lieferumfang:

• Scarab-Sicherheitslicht
• USB-Aufladekabel
• Universalband
• Ersatz-O-Ring
• Bedienungsanleitung

Befestigung des Universalbandes:
Mit der weichen Seite
nach oben, schieben
Sie das Universalband
zunächst über die
lange Seite der
Halterung und danach
über die kurze Seite.
Kontrollieren Sie den
Sitz des Bandes,
indem Sie es etwas
hin und her bewegen.

Ziehen Sie das Band
dann auch durch die
andere Seite der
Halterung, wenn Sie
Scarab an einem
Gurt, Hundehalsband
oder einer anderen
Halterung befestigen
möchten. Ziehen Sie
das Universalband
fest und schließen Sie
den Klettverschluss.

WICHTIG:

Wenn Sie Scarab
an Ihrem Rad
befestigen, müssen
zusätzlich die
vorgeschriebenen
Fahrradlichter
angebracht werden.

Technologie
Im Inneren des Scarab-Warnlichts steuert
ein Mikroprozessor alle Funktionen:

• Einstellen der Leistungsstufen 
• Wahl der 4 Blink-Modi
• Ein/ Aus
• LED-Frequenz 
• Batterieleistung
• Ladezustand
• Max / Min Entfernung 300m-3km

Eine leistungsstarke Power-LED produziert
ein einzigartiges, diffuses Licht, sodass Sie
sicher unterwegs sind, egal ob auf kurzen
oder lange Touren.

Flexibilität:

LED-Helligkeit und Blink-Modus können je
nach Bedarf individuell eingestellt werde.
Egal ob Gassi gehen, Laufen oder
Sichtbarkeit aus weiter Entfernung, Scarab
hat die richtige Funktion für Sie.

Komfort & Sicherheit 
Wasserdichtheit:
Scarab ist wasserdicht nach IP67, wenn der
O-Ring fest auf dem Gewinde des weißen
Warnlichts sitzt und dieses in dem
schwarzen Gehäuse festgeschraubt ist.

Extras: 
Scarab wird mit einer Reihe von Extras
geliefert, darunter u.a. ein Universalband mit
dem Sie Scarab an den meisten
handelsüblichen Gurten, Hundehalsbändern,
Sattelstützen und Helmen sowie einer
großen Auswahl an verschiedenen
Befestigungsverschlüssen anbringen
können. 

Ersatz-O-Ring, Bedienungsanleitung sowie
USB-Ladekabel sind im Lieferumfang
ebenfalls enthalten.

Vielseitigkeit:

Scarab kann an allen handelsüblichen
Hundehalsbändern, Gurten, 25mm
Gurtbändern, Rucksäcken, Gürteltaschen,
Fahrradhelmen und Stirnleuchten befestigt
werden.

A Polite Reminder

LED's können schädlich für die Augen sein.
Menschen mit Epilepsie sollten das Scarab-
Warnlicht NICHT tragen. Dieses
Sicherheitslicht ist für Erwachsene und
Hunde entwickelt, ist kein Spielzeug und wird
als solches auch nicht verkauft. Es besteht
Erstickungsgefahr.

Erklärung: Scarab erfüllt die Anforderungen
der CE- und RoHS-Kennzeichnung.

Hersteller: 
Fretho Ltd 
Eingetragener Firmensitz: 
Byron House, 21 Rectory Road 
West Bridgford, Nottingham 
NG2 6BE 
www.scarabbeacon.com 
sales@scarabbeacon.com

Näheres zur Batterie 
Batterie-Typ LIR2450 
Material: Lithium-Ion 
Spannung: 3.6V mAh: 120=/-10% 
mΩ: ≤400 
Größe: 24.5 x 5.0 mm 
Gewicht: 5.2 g 
Betrieb/ Aufbewahrung 
Temperatur: -20°C bis +40°C 

Batteriezyklus: ≥500 Zyklen 
Kein Memory-Effekt 
Hergestellt nach ISO 9000 

Scarab Details: 
Gewicht: 23 g 
Höhe: 30.0 mm 
Länge: 49.0 mm 
Breite: 38.00 mm 
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Entsorgen Sie Scarab sorgfältig und nicht
in den herkömmlichen Hausmüll.

UK DE



Förbered Scarab
Skruva och ta bort den
vita linsen så att du kan
ladda batteriet.

VIKTIGT
Ta bort och släng
batteriets plastisolator
innan du laddar
batteriet.

Håll i linsen med ett fast
tag och sätt in USB-
kabeln försiktigt i USB-
mikrouttaget.

Scarabs hjärta blinkar i            
rött vid laddning men

lyser med fast sken i
grönt när den är
fulladdad.

Uppladdningstid i snitt är 3,5 timmar beroende på
batteriets kondition. Använd alltid godkända enheter.

Användarguide 

Justera LED-inställningen:

Tryck och håll på/av-knappen och sedan på
ström/färgknappen för att justera
ljusstyrkan. 

Släpp knapparna när rätt styrka har nåtts.
Scarab blinkar snabbt vid de högsta och
lägsta inställningarna.  

Ställa in LED-lägen :

1. •••••
2. — — — —
3. ••
4. • —

Dubbelklicka
och håll på/av-
knappen nedtryckt.

KLICKA sedan på ström/lägesvalknappen,
släpp båda knapparna när du har valt
färdigt.

OBSERVERA att ENDAST nr 1. Blink kan
justeras; lägena 2,3,4 är förinställda.

Koppla Scarab av/på 

Skruva fast den vita linsen i basenheten tills
den lyser. Skruva lös linsen en aning och
lampan slocknar (mindre en ¼ varv)

VIKTIGT!
Scarab är endast vattentät om den vita
delens O-ring sitter tätt mot basenheten.

Cirkatider för bruk : 
1. Blink, maxinställning : 9h-låg  120 h
2. — — — — 26 h.
3. •• 72 h.
4. • — 50 h.

Tiderna kan variera efter
omgivningstemperaturen. 

Ladda batteriet 
Indikator för lågt batteri :
När batteriet är slut blinkar Scarab 3
gånger när du byter det. Det fungerar inte
normalt förrän du har bytt ut det.

Laddningstid i snitt : 3,5 h.

Använd alltid USB-kabeln som medföljer
Scarab eller en godkänd kabel. Laddarens
strömkapacitet får inte överstiga 5V.

Använd endast CE/UL-godkända
laddare/datorer.

Observera att om du har fler USB-enheter
anslutna till datorn kan det ta längre att
ladda eftersom styrkan kan vara begränsad.

Ögonsäkerhet
LED-lampan i Scarab dämpas av linsen. 

Du ska dock undvika att titta direkt på
strålen vid bruk.

Scarab är ytterst kraftig så ställ in
strömnivån som du vill ha den och ta
hänsyn till andra vid bruk

ANVÄNDARHANDBOK

Ström/Lägesval

På/av

Underhåll och försiktighetsåtgärder

Använd endast godkända USB-
laddningsenheter.
Placera inte Scarab i eller nära hetta eller
eld.
Missbruk kan förstöra batteriet.

Öppna INTE linsen och byt inte ut det
interna batteriet.

Garantin gäller inte om det finns tecken på
att Scarab-enheten har öppnats av
obehöriga.

Utsätt inte en öppnad Scarab-enhet för
fuktighet.

Rengör inte med lösningsmedel.

Garanti : 

2 år gäller för tillverkningsdefekter endast.
Batteriskada och missbruk exkluderas.

I boxen finns :

•Scarab-strålen
•USB-laddningskabel
•Unirem
•Extra O-ring
•Användarhandbok

Användning av Unirem:

Med den mjuka
sidan uppåt, fäst
runt den långa
kroken först.

Fäst sedan runt den
korta kroken och
justera genom att
flytta framåt.

Träd remmen
igenom på andra
sidan när du har fäst
den vid selen,
halsbandet eller
annat och dra tätt
så att de två ytorna
fästs.

VIKTIGT:

Om du använder
Scarab på en cykel ser
du till att du även har
annan laglig belysning. 

Teknologi

Mikroprocessorn inuti hanterar alla Scarabs
funktioner:

•Strömjustering

•Val av 4 blinklägen

•På/av

•LED-frekvens

•Batterihantering

•Laddningskontroll

•Max / Min Distance 300m-3km

En robust LED-lampa ger enastående dämpad
belysning så du klarar av korta och långa
resor.

Mångsidig:

Du kan ändra LED-lampans styrka och
blinkläge efter eget behov. Scarab har alla
inställningar alltifrån för hundpromenad till
löpning och långa streckor.

Säkerhet och bekvämlighet

Vattentät:
Scarab har designats för att säkerställa
kraven i IP67 när den vita linsdelen har
skruvats fast i den svarta basdelen och
tätats med en O-ring.

Tillbehör:
Scarab kommer med följande tillbehör.
Unirem, en universal rem som fäster Scarab
på de flesta selar och halsband, cykelsadlar
och hjälmar samt ett stort antal
monteringsalternativ.
En extra O-ring medföljer och en
användarhandbok samt en USB-
laddningskabel.

Mångsidig:
Scarab kan fästas vid en ryggsäck,
midjeväska, cykelhjälm, huvudlampa,
hundhalsband eller sele och annan rem på
25 mm. 

Säkerhetsföreskrifter

LED-lampor kan orsaka ögonskador.
Epileptiker ska INTE använda Scarab.
Denna ljusstråle är avsedd för vuxna och
hundar.
Den säljes inte som en leksak och ska anses
vara farlig för barn att förtära.

Deklaration: Scarab uppfyller kraven enligt
CE  och RoHS.

Scarab tillverkas av:
Fretho Ltd
Registrerat kontor:
Byron House, 21 Rectory Road
West Bridgford, Nottingham
NG2 6BE
www.scarabbeacon.com
sales@scarabbeacon.com

Batteriuppgifter:

Typ LIR2450 
Material: Lithium-Ion 
Spänning: 3,6V mAh: 120=/-10 % 
mΩ: ≤400 
Mått: 24,5 x 5,0 mm 
Vikt: 5,2 g 
Bruk/Lagring 
Temperatur: -20°C till +40°C 

Battericykel: ≥500 cykler 
Inga minneseffekter
Tillverkad efter ISO 9000 

Scarabuppgifter: 
Vikt: 23 g 
Höjd: 30,0 mm 
Längd: 49,0 mm 
Bredd: 38,00 mm 
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Kassera Scarab varsamt och inte
som hushållsavfall.

Comment charger
votre balise Scarab
avant une première
utilisation

Dévissez et retirez la
lentille blanche et
chargez la batterie.

TRÈS IMPORTANT
Retirez et jetez le coupe-
batterie avant de
charger la batterie.

En tenant fermement la
lentille blanche, insérez
soigneusement le câble
USB dans la prise

micro-USB.

Le cœur du Scarab émet des pulsations
ROUGES lors de la charge et reste ROUGE
en continu lorsqu’il est complètement
chargé.

Le temps de charge moyen est de 3,5 h selon l’état
de la batterie. Utilisez toujours des chargeurs
approuvés.

Guide d’utilisation 
Réglage des modes d’éclairage par LED :

Appuyez de façon prolongée sur le bouton
marche/arrêt puis appuyez sur le bouton
Puissance/Mode pour régler la luminosité.
Relâchez les deux boutons lorsque vous
atteignez la puissance souhaitée. 

Le Scarab clignote rapidement lorsqu’il est
réglé sur le maximum ou le minimum.

Sélection de la puissance/du MODE

1. •••••
2. — — — —
3. ••
4. • —

Faites un
double-clic et
MAINTENEZ le
bouton
MARCHE/ARRÊT enfoncé. Puis, faites un
CLIC avec le bouton Puissance/Mode afin
de choisir le mode et relâchez les deux
boutons une fois le mode sélectionné.

VEUILLEZ NOTER que vous ne pouvez régler
QUE le flash n°1, les modes 2, 3 et 4 étant
préréglés.

Allumer et éteindre la balise Scarab

Insérez la lentille blanche dans le boîtier et
vissez-la jusqu’à
ce que la balise
s’allume. Pour
éteindre,
dévissez
légèrement (de
moins d’1/4 de
tour).

TRÈS IMPORTANT :
Le Scarab n’est étanche que lorsque le joint
torique de la partie avec la lentille blanche
est scellé au boîtier lorsque le montage est
terminé.

Temps de fonctionnement

approximatifs : 
1. Flash, puissance max. : 9 h-puissance min : 
120 h
2. — — — — 26 h.
3. •• 72 h.
4. • — 50 h.

Ces temps peuvent varier selon la température
ambiante. 

Charge de la batterie 
Indicateur de batterie faible :
Lorsque la batterie doit être chargée, le
Scarab clignote trois fois lorsque vous
tentez de l’allumer. Il ne fonctionnera pas
normalement tant qu’il n’est pas chargé.

Temps moyen de charge : 3,5 h.

Utilisez toujours le câble USB fourni avec le
Scarab ou un câble approuvé.

La tension de sortie du chargeur ne doit pas
dépasser 5 V. Utilisez uniquement un
chargeur ou un dispositif informatique
homologué CE/UL. 

Veuillez noter que si vous connectez
plusieurs dispositifs USB à votre PC en
même temps, le processus peut prendre
plus de temps étant donné que la puissance
du port USB peut être réduite. 

Sécurité oculaire 
Bien que la lumière LED du Scarab soit
diffusée par la lentille optique, il est
préférable d’éviter de regarder directement
le rayon lumineux de la balise. Le Scarab est
très puissant ; réglez le niveau de puissance
selon l’application choisie et ayez de la
considération pour les autres lorsque vous
l’utilisez.

MANUEL D’UTILISATION

Puissance/Mode

Marche/
arrêt

Entretien et précautions
N’utilisez que des chargeurs USB
approuvés.

Tenez le Scarab éloigné de tout feu et de
toute source de chaleur. Une utilisation
incorrecte peut endommager la batterie.
N’essayez PAS d’ouvrir la partie avec la
lentille ou de remplacer la batterie interne.
La garantie est nulle en cas d’ouverture. Le
corps du Scarab est muni d’un témoin
d’inviolabilité.

Évitez d’exposer la partie avec la balise à
l’humidité lorsqu’elle est ouverte. 
Ne pas nettoyer avec des solvants.

Garantie : 

La garantie de 2 ans est limitée aux défauts
de fabrication.

Les dommages à la batterie et l’utilisation
inappropriée sont exclus.

Montage sur la sangle de fixation universelle:

Tenez le côté doux
de la sangle de
fixation universelle
vers vous et
accrochez-le au
bras long.

Ensuite, accrochez-
le sous le bras
court et déplacez-le
d’avant en arrière
afin de le fixer
fermement.

Faites passer la
sangle vers l’autre
côté lorsque vous
l’aurez placée sur
votre harnais, votre
collier ou tout autre
élément, serrez-la
et attachez les deux
surfaces ensemble.

IMPORTANT :

Si vous utilisez le
Scarab sur un vélo,
assurez-vous de
disposer d’un éclairage
supplémentaire
homologué pour la
circulation routière.

Technologie
Un microprocesseur interne gère toutes les
fonctions du Scarab :

•Réglage du niveau de puissance

•Choix entre 4 modes flash

•Marche/arrêt

•Fréquence de la LED

•Batterie performante

•Contrôle de la charge

•Distance Max / Min 300m-3km

Une robuste LED de puissance fournit une
lumière diffuse inégalée pour que vous
puissiez arriver en toute sécurité à votre
destination, qu’elle soit éloignée ou proche.

Flexibilité :

Selon l’utilisation que vous en faites, vous
pouvez modifier la puissance et le mode
flash de la LED afin qu’elle réponde à vos
exigences. Lors de la promenade du chien,
d’un jogging ou sur de plus longues
distances, vous pouvez régler la balise
Scarab selon vos besoins.

Commodité et sécurité
Étanchéité :
Le Scarab a été conçu pour satisfaire à la
norme IP67 lorsque la partie blanche avec la
lentille est vissée dans le boîtier noir et
scellée sur le joint torique.

Accessoires : 
Le Scarab est livré avec un ensemble
d’accessoires dont la sangle de fixation
universelle, qui permet un montage aisé
dans le cadre d’applications très variées
telles que des harnais et des colliers, des
tiges de selle et des casques de vélo.

Sont inclus également un joint torique de
rechange, un manuel d’utilisation et un câble
de charge USB.

Polyvalence :
Le Scarab peut être fixé sur de multiples
supports : colliers ou harnais de chien,
sangles de 25 mm de largeur, sacs à dos,
sacs banane, casques de vélo ou encore
bandeaux de lampes frontales.

Consignes de sécurité
Les LED peuvent provoquer des lésions
oculaires. Les personnes souffrant
d’épilepsie ne doivent PAS utiliser la balise
Scarab. Cette balise est destinée aux
adultes et aux chiens. Il ne s’agit pas d’un
jouet ; elle peut présenter des risques
d’étouffement. 

Déclaration : le Scarab satisfait aux
exigences des normes  CE et RoHS.

La balise Scarab est fabriquée par : 
Fretho Ltd 
Siège social :
Byron House, 21 Rectory Road 
West Bridgford, Nottingham 
NG2 6BE 
Royaume-Uni
www.scarabbeacon.com 
sales@scarabbeacon.com 
Informations à propos de la batterie 
Batterie de type LIR2450
Matériau : Lithium ion 
Tension : 3,6 V 
mAh : 120=/-10 %
mΩ : ≤ 400 
Dimensions : 24,5 x 5,0 mm
Poids : 5,2 g
Température de fonctionnement/de
stockage : de -20 °C à +40 °C

Longévité de la batterie : ≥ 500 cycles 
Aucun effet mémoire 
Fabriqué selon la norme ISO 9000

Données du Scarab :
Poids : 23 g
Hauteur : 30,0 mm
Longueur : 49,0 mm
Largeur : 38,0 mm

HAUT

HAUT

côté

Mettez le Scarab au rebut dans le respect
de l’environnement ; ne le jetez pas avec
les ordures ménagères.

Contenu de l’emballage :

•Balise Scarab
•Câble de charge USB
•Sangle de fixation universelle
•Joint torique de rechange
•Manuel d’utilisation

FRSE


